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for that participant the standard ac-
cess-to-records requirements at 32 CFR 
34.42(e). If the agreement is a fixed-sup-
port TIA, the language in 32 CFR 
34.42(e) may be modified to provide ac-
cess to records concerning the recipi-
ent’s technical performance, without 
requiring access to the recipient’s fi-
nancial or other records. Note that any 
need to address access to technical 
records in this way is in addition to, 
not in lieu of, the need to address 
rights in data (see § 37.845). 

(b) For other for-profit participants 
that do not currently give the Federal 
Government direct access to their 
records and are not willing to grant 
full access to records pertinent to the 
award, there is no set requirement to 
include a provision in your TIA for 
Government access to records. If the 
audit provision of an expenditure-based 
TIA gives an IPA access to the recipi-
ent’s financial records for audit pur-
poses, the Federal Government must 
have access to the IPA’s reports and 
working papers and you need not in-
clude a provision requiring direct Gov-
ernment access to the recipient’s finan-
cial records. For both fixed-support and 
expenditure-based TIAs, you may wish 
to negotiate Government access to re-
cipient records concerning technical 
performance. Should you negotiate a 
provision giving access only to specific 
Government officials (e.g., the agree-
ments officer), rather than a provision 
giving Government access generally, it 
is important to let participants know 
that the OIG, DoD, has a statutory 
right of access to records and other 
materials to which other DoD Compo-
nent officials have access. 

§ 37.920 What requirement for access 
to a nonprofit participant’s records 
do I include in a TIA? 

Your TIA must include for any non-
profit participant the standard access- 
to-records requirement at: 

(a) 32 CFR 33.42(e), for a participant 
that is a State or local governmental 
organization. 

(b) 32 CFR 32.53(e), for a participant 
that is a nonprofit organization. The 
same requirement applies to any non-
profit GOCO or FFRDC, even though 
nonprofit GOCOs and FFRDCs are ex-

empted from the definition of ‘‘recipi-
ent’’ in 32 CFR part 32. 

TERMINATION AND ENFORCEMENT 

§ 37.925 What requirements do I in-
clude for termination and enforce-
ment? 

Your TIA must apply the standards 
of 32 CFR 34.51 for termination, 32 CFR 
34.52 for enforcement, and your organi-
zation’s procedures implementing 32 
CFR 22.815 for disputes and appeals. 

Subpart H—Executing the Award 

§ 37.1000 What are my responsibilities 
at the time of award? 

At the time of the award, you must: 
(a) Ensure that the award document 

contains the appropriate terms and 
conditions and is signed by the appro-
priate parties, in accordance with 
§§ 37.1005 through 37.1015. 

(b) Document your analysis of the 
agreement in the award file, as dis-
cussed in § 37.1020. 

(c) Provide information about the 
award to offices responsible for report-
ing, as described in §§ 37.1025 through 
37.1035. 

(d) Distribute copies of the award 
document, as required by § 37.1045. 

THE AWARD DOCUMENT 

§ 37.1005 What are my general respon-
sibilities concerning the award doc-
ument? 

You are responsible for ensuring that 
the award document is complete and 
accurate. Your objective is to create a 
document that: 

(a) Addresses all issues; 
(b) States requirements directly. It is 

not helpful to readers to incorporate 
statutes or rules by reference, without 
sufficient explanation of the require-
ments. You generally should not incor-
porate clauses from the Federal Acqui-
sition Regulation (48 CFR parts 1–53) or 
Defense Federal Acquisition Regula-
tion Supplement (48 CFR parts 201–253), 
because those provisions are designed 
for procurement contracts that are 
used to acquire goods and services, 
rather than for TIAs or other assist-
ance instruments. 
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